
Proposal & Plan Sales Will Begin on September 12, 2011 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Special Letting Date for September –                  
September 19, 2011 

 

Notice to Contractors 





MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

SPECIAL LETTING DATE FOR SEPTEMBER - September 19, 2011

Bids will be opened publicly in the Contract Administration Division of the MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street,
Jackson, MS at 10:00 A.M. local time.

A Bidders List (Proposal and Specimen Holders) is available online at www.gomdot.com

PROPOSAL AND PLAN SALES WILL BEGIN ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2011
Proposals must be purchased from: Plans may be purchased from:

Contract Administration Engineer
MDOT Administration Building
401 North West Street
Jackson, MS 39201

MDOT Plans Print Shop
MDOT Shop Complex, Building C, Room 114
2567 North West Street
Jackson, MS 39216

(or) (or)

P.O. Box 1850
Jackson, MS 39215-1850
Telephone: (601) 359-7744
FAX: (601) 359-7732

P.O. Box 1850
Jackson, MS 39215-1850
Telephone: (601) 359-7460
or FAX: (601) 359-7461
or e-mail: plans@mdot.state.ms.us

Sealed bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission in the Office of the Contract Administration Engineer,
First Floor Room 1013, Mississippi Department of Transportation Office Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson,
Mississippi, until 10:00 o'clock A.M., and publicly opened.

* No plans except Standard Drawings

LIST OF CONTRACTS FOR SEPTEMBER SPECIAL LETTING

CALL CONTRACT COUNTY

01 IM-0055-02(209) / 105055301 Hinds

Page: 1



Call No. 01 for the September19, 2011 Letting

Milling and overlaying approximately 14 miles of Interstate 55 between Byram and McDowell Road, known as Federal Aid Project
No. IM-0055-02(209) / 105055301, in Hinds County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 07, 2011

Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

1,570 Square Yard 202-B078 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths

27,650 Ton 406-A003 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

400 Square Yard 406-B001 Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths

620 Linear Feet 503-B001 Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints

720 Linear Feet 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth

Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic

11 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

15 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

32 Mile 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

10,448 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

32 Square Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

696 Square Feet 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

48 Linear Feet 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced

Lump Sum 620-A001 Mobilization

2,635 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

1,000 Ton 907-304-F003 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

9,050 Gallon 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat

2 Each 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign

16 Mile 907-626-A005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

11 Mile 907-626-C006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White,90 mil min

15 Mile 907-626-F006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow,90 mil min

10,448 Linear Feet 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

27,650 Ton 907-403-D001 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified

800 Ton 907-403-E001 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

27,650 Ton 907-403-P002 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified

800 Ton 907-403-Q002 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling

Page: 2



For Federal Aid Projects the attention of bidders is directed to the contract provisions governing selection and employment of labor
contained in the bid proposal. Minimum wage rates for Federal Aid Projects have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and
are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the contract provisions. Unless otherwise set out in the bid
proposal, all other projects are subject to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U.S. Department of Labor under the Fair
Labor Standards Act.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered
into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to
this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion or national origin in consideration for
an award.

When a DBE goal is contained in the contract, the award will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.

Plans and specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

Bid or specimen proposals must be acquired from the Contract Administration Division. These proposals are available at a cost of Ten
Dollars ($10.00) per proposal. Proposals may be purchased from the Contract Administration Engineer, MDOT Administration
Building, 401 North West Street, P.O. Box 1850, Jackson, 39215-1850, Telephone No. (601) 359-7744, Fax No. (601) 359-7732 or
purchased online at www.gomdot.com.

Plans may be acquired on a cost per sheet basis from MDOT Plans Print Shop, MDOT Shop Complex, Building C, Room 114, 2567
North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39216, Telephone No. (601) 359-7460, Fax No. (601) 359-7461 or purchased online at
www.gomdot.com.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified non-resident agent, with Power of Attorney Attached, a
Cashier's Check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each
proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

MELINDA L. MCGRATH

INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Page: 3


